

International March of the Living 2024 Cancellation Policy Terms and Conditions

This International March of the Living 2024 Cancellation Policy Terms and Conditions ("Policy") sets forth the following understanding between the March of the Living Inc. d/b/a International March of the Living, a New York Not-For-Profit corporation and public charity under the Internal Revenue Code, ("IMOTL") and every locally operated March of the Living delegation (the "Delegation").

- 1. Individual Cancellation Policy. Should a Delegation Participant elect to cancel participation in the MOTL Program for any reason, including COVID-19 related cancellations, and the Delegation provides written notice of said cancellation to the IMOTL, the Delegations obligation to IMOTL for the cancelled Participant, depending on the date the Delegation issues the written cancellation shall be as follows:
 - a. Through October 31, 2023 Nothing;
 - b. November 1, 2023 November 30, 2023 The Participant's registration fee of \$500;
 - c. December 1, 2023 December 31, 2023 -25% of Estimated Total Cost;
 - d. January 1, 2024 January 31, 2024 –50% of Estimated Total Cost;
 - e. February 1, 2024 February 25, 2024 75% of Estimated Total Cost; and
 - f. On or after February 26, 2023 100% of Estimated Total Cost.
 - g. The Estimated Total Cost is defined as the total amount owed by the Delegation to IMOTL in connection with the Participant's participation in the MOTL Program, as reflected by the most recent statements sent by IMOTL and inclusive of any late fees incurred as a result of the Delegation's failure to make required payments by the deadlines set forth on the International March of the Living Payment Schedule.
- * Individual refunds will be calculated within the greater group statement.
- **2.** *Post-Commencement.* If at any time after the commencement of the MOTL Program, the Delegation is precluded from onward travel, there shall be no refund to the Delegation.
- **3. Vendor Limitations.** Situations beyond the control of the IMOTL arising within sixty-five days (February 26, 2024) of the Program start date will only permit such refunds as IMOTL is able to negotiate and obtain from the airlines, hotels and other tour related providers ("Vendors"). Delegations and participants shall not be entitled to any refunds beyond what IMOTL is able to obtain from its Vendors and agree to waive and hold harmless IMOTL regarding any such claims.